



Dear Gospel-Motivated Voices For Life,

Lutherans For Life invites you join in the fun and participate in its 2nd Annual **Step Up 4 Life** fundraising campaign this spring. Here's how you can **Get Ready! Get Set! Go!**

GET READY! Before you participate in any activity, you must first **Get Ready!** Here is the information you need to prepare for **Step Up 4 Life**:

- **Step Up 4 Life** is Lutherans For Life's annual Walk For Life fundraising campaign. It is a novel twist on the traditional walk for life and includes some good-natured competition.
- Steps can be earned by working out or doing your daily tasks, but also by hiking, biking, shopping, mowing, cleaning, or even using a manual wheelchair. EVEN BETTER, steps can be earned by encouraging others to donate to Lutherans For Life on behalf of you or your team.
- Our Step Up 4 Life goal is to raise \$60,000 to support our mission of equipping Lutherans and their neighbors to become Gospel-motivated voices For Life!

GET SET! The next step is to sign up and **Get Set!** Here is the information you need to participate in **Step Up 4 Life**:

- You can register to participate in the **Step Up 4 Life** campaign from April 25–May 1. The campaign will last from May 1–June 20.
- Signing up to participate as an individual or a group is easy! Simply go
 to www.charityfootprints.com/stepup4life and register. You can also
 register on the Lutherans For Life app. The cost to participate is \$30 for an
 individual or \$25 per person for a group of two or more.
- You can sign up to participate in the Step Up 4 Life campaign as an individual or a team. Congregations are encouraged to sign up as a team and make this event a fellowship opportunity for their members.
- Teams will compete against each other to earn the most steps and raise the most money for Lutherans For Life.

GO! Your last step is to get out there and **Go!**

• Starting May 1, visit **www.charityfootprints.com/stepup4life** to make sure your steps are registered and to track your team's progress.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please email **stepup4life@ lutheransforlife.org**.

Dear Gospel-Motivated Voices For Life,

Lutherans For Life invites you join in the fun and participate in its 2nd Annual **Step Up 4 Life** fundraising campaign this spring. Here's how you can **Get Ready! Get Set!**

GET READY! Before you participate in any activity, you must first **Get Ready!** Here is the information you need to prepare for **Step Up 4 Life**:

- Step Up 4 Life is Lutherans For Life's annual Walk For Life fundraising campaign. It is a novel twist on the traditional walk for life and includes some good-natured competition.
- Steps can be earned by working out or doing your daily tasks, but also by hiking, biking, shopping, mowing, cleaning, or even using a manual wheelchair. EVEN BETTER, steps can be earned by encouraging others to donate to Lutherans For Life on behalf of you or your team.
- Our Step Up 4 Life goal is to raise \$60,000 to support our mission of equipping Lutherans and their neighbors to become Gospel-motivated voices For Life!

GET SET! The next step is to sign up and **Get Set!** Here is the information you need to participate in **Step Up 4 Life**:

- You can register to participate in the **Step Up 4 Life** campaign from April 25–May 1. The campaign will last from May 1–June 20.
- Signing up to participate as an individual or a group is easy! Simply go
 to www.charityfootprints.com/stepup4life and register. You can also
 register on the Lutherans For Life app. The cost to participate is \$30 for an
 individual or \$25 per person for a group of two or more.
- You can sign up to participate in the **Step Up 4 Life** campaign as an individual or a team. Congregations are encouraged to sign up as a team and make this event a fellowship opportunity for their members.
- Teams will compete against each other to earn the most steps and raise the most money for Lutherans For Life.

GO! Your last step is to get out there and Go!

• Starting May 1, visit **www.charityfootprints.com/stepup4life** to make sure your steps are registered and to track your team's progress.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please email **stepup4life@ lutheransforlife.org**.